for all work performed through the settlement of this matter. Under these legal principles, SCI shall reimburse

Eden's counsel for fees and costs incurred as a result of investigating and bringing this matter to their attention

and negotiating a settlement in the public interest in the total amount of $13,500.00 (thirteen thousand five

hundred dollars). Within thrcc (3) business days of the full execution of this Settlement Agreement, SCI shall

deliver a check payable to "Jarrett Charo APC IOLTA" in the amount of $13,500.00 (thirteen thousand five

hundred dollars) to the address set forth in Section 8(a) of this Settlement Agreement. This payment shall be

held in Jarrett Charo APC's IOLTA account until the Effective Date. Upon the Effective Date, Jarrett Charo

APC shall be entitled to withdraw these funds. However, in the event this Settlement Agreement is not approved

by the Court, within three (3) business days of the Court disapproving this Settlement Agreement, Jarrett Charo

APC shall refund the $13,500.00 (thirteen thousand five hundred dollar) payment to SCI by delivering a check

made payable to "SHA Capital, Inc." in the amount of $ l 3,500.00 (thirteen thousand five hundred dollars) to the

address set forth in Section 8(b) of this Settlement Agreement.

5. RELEASE 0FALL CLAIMS